The unaudited pro forma condensed combined balance sheet as of September 30, 2007 provides our historical balance sheet as presented in our

Form 10-Q. However, our supplemental condensed balance sheet is also presented herein as it reflects our most current financial position as of September 30,
2007 giving effect to the acquisition of PSC Metals, Inc. on November 5, 2007 as described in Note 2 to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined
financial information.

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information does not purport to be indicative of the financial position and results of
operations that we will obtain in the future, or that we would have obtained if the sale of ACEP was effective as of the date indicated above. The pro forma
adjustments are based upon currently available information and upon certain assumptions that we believe are reasonable. The unaudited pro forma
condensed combined financial information should be read in conjunction with our historical consolidated financial statements included in our annual reports
on Form 10-K and quarterly reports on Form 10-Q, and related amendments.

ICAHN ENTERPRISES L.P. AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

September 30, 2007
(in $000s)

 Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments

ASSETS
Originally
Reported

Supplemental
(2)   Sale of ACEP

Pro Forma
Results

Investment Management:
Cash and cash equivalents  $ 4,095 $ 4,095 $ -   $ 4,095
Cash held at consolidated affiliated partnerships and restricted cash   1,136,546  1,136,546  -   1,136,546
Securities owned, at fair value   5,585,669  5,585,669  -   5,585,669
Unrealized gains on derivative contracts at fair value   55,855  55,855  -   55,855
Due from brokers   1,600,306  1,600,306  -   1,600,306
Other assets   154,003  154,003  -   154,003

   8,536,474  8,536,474  -   8,536,474
Holding company and other operations:

Cash and cash equivalents   2,836,403  2,839,705  (169,531) (3a)   2,670,174
Restricted cash   41,405  41,405  1,156,500  (3a)   1,197,905
Investments   501,604  508,459  -   508,459
Unrealized gains on derivative contracts, at fair value   1,849  1,849  -   1,849
Inventories, net   233,865  302,520  -   302,520
Trade, notes and other receivables, net   148,742  243,653  -   243,653
Assets of discontinued operations held for sale   646,278  646,278  (589,054) (3b)   57,224
Property, plant and equipment, net   445,365  523,730  -   523,730
Intangible assets and goodwill   20,400  35,308  -   35,308
Other assets   51,700  87,475  -   87,475

   4,927,611  5,230,382  397,915   5,628,297

Total assets  $ 13,464,085 $ 13,766,856 $ 397,915   $ 14,164,771

LIABILITIES AND PARTNERS’ EQUITY
Investment Management:

Accounts payable, accrued expenses and other liabilities  $ 29,219 $ 29,219 $ -   $ 29,219
Deferred management fee payable   146,863  146,863  -   146,863
Subscriptions received in advance   23,336  23,336  -   23,336
Payable for purchases of securities   211,279  211,279  -   211,279
Securities sold, not yet purchased, at fair value   1,068,262  1,068,262  -   1,068,262
Unrealized losses on derivative contracts, at fair value   116,498  116,498  -   116,498

   1,595,457  1,595,457  -   1,595,457